
 
 
    
 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.  404-829-7497  Jennette C. Fields 
2180 Lake Boulevard N.E.        Tariff Administrator  
5C73 
Atlanta, Georgia  30319 
 
 
January 6, 2004 
 
 
Application Request No. 145 
 
 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
 
Attention: Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
Application is hereby made by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc, (hereinafter 
BellSouth), for Special Permission to waive Sections 61.58 and 61.59 of the 
Commission’s Rules in order to revise material filed under Transmittal No. 775. 
 
On January 2, 2004, under Transmittal No. 775, BellSouth revised Tariff F.C.C. 
No. 1 to introduce a special nonrecurring charge promotion for its Fast Packet 
Access Services.  
 
With this application, BellSouth proposes to correct the effective dates of the 
promotional period.  The correct dates are January 17, 2004 through April 16, 
2004, as stated in the Description and Justification provided with Transmittal No. 
775 instead of January 6, 2004 through April 5, 2004 as stated on the tariff 
pages.  Illustrative tariff pages are attached for your review. 
 
A waiver of Sections 61.58 and 61.59 is requested to revise material that has not 
yet become effective and to allow the tariff revisions to become effective on 
January 17, 2004, the original effective date of Transmittal No. 775. 
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In accordance with Section 61.153(b), the original application letter, the Federal 
Communications Commission Form 159 and credit card payment of the filing fee 
in the amount of $695.00 were provided to Capital Filing Specialists, LLC, for 
delivery to Mellon Bank, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania on January 6, 2004 under 
FRN: 0007-1713-58. 
 
All correspondence and inquiries in connection with this application should be 
addressed to Mr. Glenn Reynolds at BellSouth D.C., Inc. Suite 900, 1133 21st 
Street, N.W., Washington D.C. 20036, (202) 463-4114. 
 
 
Yours truly, 

 
Jennette Fields 
 
 
Attachment 

Supporting Documentation 
Illustrative Tariff Pages 



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 13TH REVISED PAGE 21-4 
    29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 12TH REVISED PAGE 21-4 
    Atlanta, Georgia 30375 
ISSUED: JANUARY 6, 2004 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 17, 2004 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks 
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation. 

********** 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

 21 - Fast Packet Access Services 
 
21.1 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (XAFRS) (a.k.a. BellSouth Exchange   
     Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)  
21.1.4 Interface Specifications   
 
The following specifications are available with this service:   
   Digital packet (UNI)  
   Digital packet (NNI)   
 
21.1.5 Acceptance Testing   
 
At no additional charge, and at the customer's request, the Telephone Company 
will cooperatively test at the time of installation.   
 
21.1.6 Ordering Options and Conditions   
 
The Access Order, as set forth in Section 5 preceding, is used in the 
provisioning of Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (XAFRS) (a.k.a. BellSouth 
Exchange Access Frame Relay Service).  Also included in that section are other 
charges which may be associated with ordering XAFRS (a.k.a. BellSouth Exchange 
Access Frame Relay Service) (e.g., Service Date Change Charges, Cancellation 
Charges, etc.).   
 
21.2.7 Minimum Period of Service   
 
The minimum period is one month.   
 
21.1.8 Rate Regulations   
 
Rates and charges are specified in 21.1.10 following for Exchange Access Frame 
Relay Service (XAFRS) (a.k.a. BellSouth Exchange Access Frame Relay Service).  
XAFRS (a.k.a. BellSouth Exchange Access Frame Relay Service) is available 
under the Fast Packet Services Payment Plan (SPP) as specified in 2.4.8(C) 
preceding.  
 
For a promotional period from January 17, 2004 to April 16, 2004, Non-
Recurring Charges are waived for the following services: 1) BellSouth 
Exchange Access ATM Service (XAATMS) and BellSouth Exchange Access Frame 
Relay Service (XAFRS) Network Interfaces; 2) BellSouth Managed Shared ATM 
Service (MSATMS) and BellSouth Managed Shared Frame Relay Service (MSFRS) 
Connections; 3) Network Visibility Service (NVS) Fault Management and On 
Demand Statistics and NVS Fault Management, On Demand Statistics and 
Performance Reports per Network Interface or Connection.  The following 
criteria must be met: 
 

1. Network Interfaces or Connections ordered under this promotion must 
remain in place for a minimum of 6 months; 

2. The service application date must occur during the promotion period. 
 

The Non-Recurring Charge will be assessed if a circuit that has received free 
installation is disconnected prior to the six-month period expiring.  
 

(x) Issued to become effective on January 17, 2004 under the authority of 
Special Permission No. 04- 

 

(C)(x)
(C)(x)



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 9TH REVISED PAGE 21-23 
    29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE 21-23 
    Atlanta, Georgia 30375 
ISSUED: JANUARY 6, 2004 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 17, 2004 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks 
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation. 

********** 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

 21 - Fast Packet Access Services 
 
21.3 BellSouth Exchange Access Asynchronous Transfer Mode Service (XAATMS) 

(Cont'd)  
 
21.3.4 Interface Specifications   
 
In accordance with the interface specifications set forth in BellSouth TR 
73585, the following is available with BellSouth XAATMS: 
 

 ATM Cell-switched (UNI) 
    
21.3.5 Acceptance Testing 
 
At no additional charge, and at the customer's request, the Telephone Company 
will cooperatively test at the time of installation.   
 
21.3.6 Ordering Options and Conditions   
 
The Access Order, as set forth in Section 5 preceding, is used in the 
provisioning of BellSouth XAATMS.  Also included in that Section are other 
charges which may be associated with ordering BellSouth XAATMS (e.g., Service 
Date Change Charges, Cancellation Charges, etc.).   
 
21.3.7 Minimum Period of Service   
 
The minimum period per BellSouth XAATMS rate element selected is one month.   
 
21.3.8 Rate Regulations   
 
Rates and charges are specified in 21.3.10 following for the ordering and 
provisioning of BellSouth XAATMS.  BellSouth XAATMS is available under the 
Fast Packet Services Payment Plan (SPP) as specified in 2.4.8(C) preceding.  
 
For a promotional period from January 17, 2004 to April 16, 2004, Non-
Recurring Charges are waived for the following services: 1) BellSouth 
Exchange Access ATM Service (XAATMS) and BellSouth Exchange Access Frame 
Relay Service (XAFRS) Network Interfaces; 2) BellSouth Managed Shared ATM 
Service (MSATMS) and BellSouth Managed Shared Frame Relay Service (MSFRS) 
Connections; 3) Network Visibility Service (NVS) Fault Management and On 
Demand Statistics and NVS Fault Management, On Demand Statistics and 
Performance Reports per Network Interface or Connection.  The following 
criteria must be met: 
 

1. Network Interfaces or Connections ordered under this promotion must 
remain in place for a minimum of 6 months; 

2. The service application date must occur during the promotion period. 
 

The Non-Recurring Charge will be assessed if a circuit that has received free 
installation is disconnected prior to the six-month period expiring. 
 
 
 

(x) Issued to become effective on January 17, 2004 under the authority of 
Special Permission No. 04- 

 

(C)(x)
(C)(x)



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 4TH REVISED PAGE 21-32.0.1 
    29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 21-32.0.1 
    Atlanta, Georgia 30375 
ISSUED: JANUARY 6, 2004 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 17, 2004 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks 
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation. 

********** 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

 21 - Fast Packet Access Services 
 
21.4 Managed Shared Frame Relay Service (MSFRS) (Cont’d)   
      
21.4.8 Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
For a promotional period from January 17, 2004 to April 16, 2004, Non-
Recurring Charges are waived for the following services: 1) BellSouth 
Exchange Access ATM Service (XAATMS) and BellSouth Exchange Access Frame 
Relay Service (XAFRS) Network Interfaces; 2) BellSouth Managed Shared ATM 
Service (MSATMS) and BellSouth Managed Shared Frame Relay Service (MSFRS) 
Connections; 3) Network Visibility Service (NVS) Fault Management and On 
Demand Statistics and NVS Fault Management, On Demand Statistics and 
Performance Reports per Network Interface or Connection.  The following 
criteria must be met: 

1. Network Interfaces or Connections ordered under this promotion must 
remain in place for a minimum of 6 months; 

2. The service application date must occur during the promotion period. 
The Non-Recurring Charge will be assessed if a circuit that has received free 
installation is disconnected prior to the six-month period expiring.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(x) Issued to become effective on January 17, 2004 under the authority of 
Special Permission No. 04- 

 

(C)(x)
(C)(x)



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 4TH REVISED PAGE 21-53.0.1 
    29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 21-53.0.1 
    Atlanta, Georgia 30375 
ISSUED: JANUARY 6, 2004 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 17, 2004 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks 
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation. 

********** 
 

 ACCESS SERVICE 
 

 21 - Fast Packet Access Services 
 
21.5 Managed Shared ATM Service (MSTMS) (Cont’d)   
      
21.5.8 Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
For a promotional period from January 17, 2004 to April 16, 2004, Non-
Recurring Charges are waived for the following services: 1) BellSouth 
Exchange Access ATM Service (XAATMS) and BellSouth Exchange Access Frame 
Relay Service (XAFRS) Network Interfaces; 2) BellSouth Managed Shared ATM 
Service (MSATMS) and BellSouth Managed Shared Frame Relay Service (MSFRS) 
Connections; 3) Network Visibility Service (NVS) Fault Management and On 
Demand Statistics and NVS Fault Management, On Demand Statistics and 
Performance Reports per Network Interface or Connection.  The following 
criteria must be met: 

1. Network Interfaces or Connections ordered under this promotion must 
remain in place for a minimum of 6 months; 

2. The service application date must occur during the promotion period. 
The Non-Recurring Charge will be assessed if a circuit that has received free 
installation is disconnected prior to the six-month period expiring. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(x) Issued to become effective on January 17, 2004 under the authority of 
Special Permission No. 04- 

 

(C)(x)
(C)(x)



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 1ST REVISED PAGE 21-68.1 
    29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 21-68.1 
    Atlanta, Georgia 30375 
ISSUED: JANUARY 6, 2004 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 17, 2004 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks 
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation. 

********** 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
21 - Fast Packet Access Services 

 
21.6 BellSouth Network Visibility Service (Cont’d) 
 
21.6.4 Rate Regulations 
 
For a promotional period from January 17, 2004 to April 16, 2004, Non-
Recurring Charges are waived for the following services: 1) BellSouth 
Exchange Access ATM Service (XAATMS) and BellSouth Exchange Access Frame 
Relay Service (XAFRS) Network Interfaces; 2) BellSouth Managed Shared ATM 
Service (MSATMS) and BellSouth Managed Shared Frame Relay Service (MSFRS) 
Connections; 3) Network Visibility Service (NVS) Fault Management and On 
Demand Statistics and NVS Fault Management, On Demand Statistics and 
Performance Reports per Network Interface or Connection.  The following 
criteria must be met: 
 

1. Network Interfaces or Connections ordered under this promotion must 
remain in place for a minimum of 6 months; 

2. The service application date must occur during the promotion period. 
 
The Non-Recurring Charge will be assessed if a circuit that has received free 
installation is disconnected prior to the six-month period expiring. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(x) Issued to become effective on January 17, 2004 under the authority of 
Special Permission No. 04- 

 

(S)(x)

(S)(x)

(S)(x)

(S)(x)
(S)(x)
(S)(x)
(S)(x)
(S)(x)
(S)(x)
(S)(x)

(S)(x)
(S)(x)
(S)(x)

(S)(x)
(S)(x)

(C)(x)
(C)(x)


